
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R1 20 May 2025 | Angers | ANGEVINS STAKES
Distance: 3000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
6:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 416351
	 2	 701624
	 3	 581281
	 4	 535563
	 5	 125261
	 6	 415710

COETZEE (USA)
WOOT CITY (FR)
LASSAUT (FR)
GALEGO STAR (FR)
LE LAVANDOU (FR)
MAY IT BE (IRE)

58.5
57
57
57
57
55.5

5
6
2
4
3
1

L CARBONI  2.5 
S PASQUIER
A LEMAITRE
C DEMURO
O ANDIGNE
M GUYON

F GRAFFARD
F CHAPPET
N ROCH
L PONTOIR
A COUETIL
L GADBIN

4
8
6
6
4
4

G
G
G
G
H
M

USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
82
112
--
--
--

	 6-�2�-0-1
	52-�6�-8-9
	 9-�4�-1-1
	28-�4�-1-5
	 7-�2�-2-1
	 8-�3�-1-0

$32,418
$190,943
$105,487
$86,605
$27,026
$52,157

	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-3
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 COETZEE (USA) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $32,418
Jockey: L Carboni (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut usa g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Sing softly (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/04/25 (33 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Lenglet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $3.3	 Spinello	 2:44.30		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 58	 $11	 Delius	 2:30.32		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $*2.6	Columbus	 3:14.32		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
5 of 9	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $4.5	 Strassia	 2:36.38		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 L Carboni	 56	 $3.8	 Chess	 3:18.82		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp

2 WOOT CITY (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 6 Total: 52-6-8-9 Prize Money: $190,943
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 18-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Plume rose (UK) J+H: 11-1-2-1 Turf: 49-6-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-5-7 Last Win: 20/08/24 (273 Days)
Owner: L Disaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $13	 Presage Nocturne	 2:43.28		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 60	 $17	 Super Alex	 3:39.12		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57	 $9	 Shakti	 3:16.75		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $10	 Kathina	 3:06.80		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 7	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $3.5	 Annabel’s Ghost	 2:44.53		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau

3 LASSAUT (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 2 Total: 9-4-1-1 Prize Money: $105,487
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 5-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Lady family (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 101	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Vadeni	 2:06.65		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Jack Darcy	 2:06.28		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Simca Mille	 2:32.81		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 12	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Anmaat	 2:05.37		  ...... 17¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 57	 $*2.1	Heartland	 2:35.45		  ........... 4.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 GALEGO STAR (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 4 Total: 28-4-1-5 Prize Money: $86,605
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 10-3-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-3
Sire: Rail Link (UK) Dam: Majestic card (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 23-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 05/10/23 (593 Days)
Owner: M Arias/ph Larroude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $11	 Rue Boissonade	 3:37.12		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $21	 Shakti	 3:16.75		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $29	 Bel Et Bien	 3:11.08		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 8	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 58	 $41	 Sirjan	 2:36.00		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
3 of 10	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $15	 Coetzee	 3:18.82		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

5 LE LAVANDOU (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $27,026
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Shaheen zain (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 24/04/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 57	 $3.3	 Mahomes	 3:26.30		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 7	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 57	 $12	 Mr Diafoirus	 3:31.89		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 F Veron	 57	 $10	 Sir Siljan	 3:25.28		  ........... 4...............................Angers
6 of 15	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	11]	 O Andigne	 60	 $9.5	 Massimo Meridio	 2:45.05		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 57	 $4.3	 Earendel	 2:57.64		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 MAY IT BE (IRE) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 8-3-1-0 Prize Money: $52,157
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Pearl of freedom (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/10/24 (230 Days)
Owner: T Lohest Racing/t Storme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $5.5	 Orlhena	 2:40.61		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $21	 Shamarkand	 2:30.76		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
7 of 11	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $67	 Lily Hart	 3:02.42		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $13	 Precious Jewel	 2:30.80		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
10 of 11	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $19	 Newlook	 2:58.38		  ......... 50............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R2 20 May 2025 | Angers | DE PUYCHARIC STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
6:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	 9
	 3	 7
	 4	 204
	 5	 4
	 6	 0
	 7	 6
	 8	 6
	 9	

REDOUTABLE
EXTRAVAGANZA (FR)
MISTY CITY (FR)
SBIKHA (FR)
HAYANDEE
ARTEMISE (FR)
HERE I BOW (FR)
ZELZARA (FR)
ZENADIA (FR)

55.5
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
53

9
8
6
3
5
2
1
4
7

C LECOEUVRE
P REMOUE  1.5 
J CLAUDIC
A MADAMET
L BAILS  1.5 
A WERLE
M VELON  1.5 
H JOURNIAC
L ROUSSEL

F GRAFFARD
L BAUDRON
F GUYADER
M BRASME
MISS A MURPHY
N ROCH
F GUYADER
Y BARBEROT
E D MONFORT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$6,942
$1,331
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 REDOUTABLE Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Rive neuve (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Le Baron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $8	 Focus	 0:58.30		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly

2 EXTRAVAGANZA (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Remoue (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Killi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Amar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $29	 Focus	 0:58.30		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly

3 MISTY CITY (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Alajar (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Cazaubon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $21	 Imperial Me Cen	 -- --- --		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville

4 SBIKHA (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,942
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Solute solvent (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Dabbou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $10	 Nyoka	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
0 of 8	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 54	 $3.8	 No Tune	 -- --- --		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 54	 $17	 Kimi Rey	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

5 HAYANDEE Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,331
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Enaitchess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F H Nash Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Meury	 53	 $5	 Anesidora	 1:57.09		  ........ 4¾..............................Moulins

6 ARTEMISE (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: The hunt is on (AUS) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
0 of 8	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 53	 $8	 Limpide	 1:15.60		  ........ 9¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

7 HERE I BOW (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: So like your moves (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Earl Haras Du Logis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $21	 Focus	 0:58.30		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly

8 ZELZARA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Zarakiysha (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Mestrallet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $17	 Imperial Me Cen	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville

9 ZENADIA (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: Zenani (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ed Ed Monfort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R3 20 May 2025 | Angers | JARDINS DU MAIL STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
7:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 165
	 2	 6
	 3	
	 4	 2145
	 5	 214
	 6	 515
	 7	 40
	 8	 31

SYNERGETIC (FR)
TAUBEK (IRE)
SESTINI
SQUABBLE
BENAMIRA
EAST GREY (FR)
ISPERIA (FR)
CORALIA (IRE)

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

4
8
1
5
3
2
7
6

F VERON
C DEMURO
H JOURNIAC
M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
A POUCHIN
A MADAMET
L ROUSSEL

A COUETIL
H PANTALL
M BRASME
Y BARBEROT
F GRAFFARD
E LIBAUD
X BLANCHET
E D MONFORT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
UK
UK
UK
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1

$11,843
$0
$0
$16,811
$22,231
$8,678
$2,231
$11,281

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SYNERGETIC (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,843
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Mythic (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/25 (89 Days)
Owner: A Forien/ec Charmes/couetil Elev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Dschingis Noblesse	 2:14.14		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
6 of 6	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Surabad	 2:43.53		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 57	 $11	 Quinteplus	 2:14.27		  ........... 4...............................Angers

2 TAUBEK (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Tauteke (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 57	 $5	 Quinteplus	 2:14.27		  ........... 5...............................Angers

3 SESTINI Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Immortal beloved (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 SQUABBLE Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,811
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Haggle (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/01/25 (131 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 58	 $*3.3	Yaa Wale	 1:52.80		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 8	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 58	 $*2.4	Stolen Kiss	 2:00.00		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 9	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Cortella	 2:06.22		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
5 of 5	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 57	 $12	 Midak	 2:18.13		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
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5 BENAMIRA Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $22,231
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Behnasa (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/03/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $*2.9	Marinaleda	 2:25.60		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
1 of 8	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.5	Fornali	 2:44.79		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 5	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $4.3	 Zia Agnese	 2:17.63		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

6 EAST GREY (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,678
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: East star (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/25 (80 Days)
Owner: L Barbarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $6.5	 Sissou	 2:13.26		  ........ 5½............................Pornichet
1 of 12	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $8	 Zartop	 2:35.06		  .......... ½............................Pornichet
5 of 7	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 57	 $15	 Pinatique	 2:10.66		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 ISPERIA (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,231
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Sheringa (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Georginio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 58	 $26	 Audubon Park	 1:58.46		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 58	 $9	 Real Sociedad	 2:10.74		  ...... 19¾.............................Le Mans

8 CORALIA (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,281
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Australienne (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 56	 $6	 Dschingis Desire	 2:46.40		  ........ 2¼............................ Argentan
1 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 58	 $4.5	 Always Time	 2:28.07		  ........... 1...............................Angers
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R4 20 May 2025 | Angers | ANGERS HANDICAP
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 420302
	 2	 620570
	 3	 117964
	 4	 184837
	 5	 112342
	 6	 210104
	 7	 129
	 8	 402488
	 9	 30101
	10	 249302
	11	 473010
	12	 327304
	13	 695200
	14	 612136
	15	 131000
	16	 226143

SPLENDINO (FR)
DIAMOND VENDOME
RAGNAR CITY (FR)
MOOR MALPIC (FR)
O’WOOD (FR)
VERITABLE (FR)
COLGAN SENORA (FR)
DJHANSY (FR)
MOTION (FR)
GET SET (IRE)
NEPALAIS (FR)
EQUUS VINCIT (FR)
MIYALAA (FR)
XILOFONO (FR)
REVALITE (FR)
MASAIYA (IRE)

60
60
59
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54
54
54

3
1
4
16
9
6
12
11
15
8
7
10
13
14
5
2

T PICCONE
M VELON
F VERON
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
G GUEDJ-GAY
H JOURNIAC
O ANDIGNE
L WOLFF
T BACHELOT
S PASQUIER
L ROUSSEL
L BOISSEAU
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
R MANGIONE

H PANTALL
C H PLISSON
A COUETIL
M BRASME
E LIBAUD
MME S GAVILAN
Y BARBEROT
A COUETIL
H GREWE
L GADBIN
F CHAPPET
E LIBAUD
JEAN DUBOIS
G ELOSEGUI
L GADBIN
MME A KARKOSA

5
10
4
4
4
5
4
4
5
8
7
7
4
4
4
4

G
G
H
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
94
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
70
--
--
--
--
--
65

	18-�4�-4-2
	64-�16�-9-5
	 8-�2�-0-0
	 8-�2�-1-1
	11-�2�-4-3
	25-�5�-5-5
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 5-�2�-0-1
	60-�8�-7-8
	48-�5�-9-3
	22-�5�-4-5
	14-�1�-4-0
	15-�4�-4-2
	14-�3�-0-1
	11-�1�-2-2

$96,403
$332,736
$38,122
$35,217
$59,868
$83,270
$10,217
$20,870
$20,092
$165,630
$144,772
$99,425
$32,745
$44,715
$36,344
$25,876

	4-�2�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SPLENDINO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 18-4-4-2 Prize Money: $96,403
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 6-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Splendido (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 12-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-1 Last Win: 05/02/24 (470 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56	 $5	 Morphewan	 2:04.20		  ......... hd...................................Pau
14 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 61	 $7.5	 Celestin	 1:56.11		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56	 $4.5	 Indie Bright	 2:04.80		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
12 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $12	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $5	 Raimondin	 2:19.28		  .......... ¾...............................Angers

2 DIAMOND VENDOME Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 1 Total: 64-16-9-5 Prize Money: $332,736
Jockey: M Velon WT: 60 Good: 26-5-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Ordargent (FR) J+H: 17-4-2-1 Turf: 57-14-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 33-10-3-3 Last Win: 03/08/23 (656 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 57	 $34	 Flight Leader	 2:27.74		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 11	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56	 $21	 Pride Of America	 2:00.64		  ...... 14¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 5	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Mont De Soleil	 2:32.62		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 8	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 56	 $19	 Raimondin	 2:19.28		  ........ 4½...............................Angers
11 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $34	 Back To Black	 2:32.45		  ......... 14.................. ParisLongchamp

3 RAGNAR CITY (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: $38,122
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Darannda (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/24 (281 Days)
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	12]	 L Poggionovo	 57.5	 $10	 Wit Perd	 2:33.30		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 8	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Illinois	 3:16.80		  ...... 11¾.................. never dangerous
9 of 11	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Poggionovo	 57	 $26	 Newlook	 2:58.38		  ......... 50............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 60	 $11	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 F Veron	 59	 $11	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 MOOR MALPIC (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 16 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: $35,217
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Moon malpic (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 03/07/24 (321 Days)
Owner: P Pasquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $10	 Columbus	 3:14.32		  ...... 28¼............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $10	 Mendrisio	 2:22.20		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 53.5	 $19	 Rashford	 2:45.38		  ......... 50...............................Nantes
3 of 5	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 59	 $7.5	 Raimondin	 2:43.88		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
7 of 7	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $--	 Raimondin	 2:38.68		  ......... 19............................ Deauville
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5 O’WOOD (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-4-3 Prize Money: $59,868
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 5-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: High live (FR) J+H: 6-2-2-1 Turf: 11-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: 28/08/24 (265 Days)
Owner: Les Galopins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $8.5	 Masaiya	 2:03.87		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
2 of 7	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*2.4	Zelman	 2:11.70		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
3 of 11	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*3.3	Just Jim	 2:03.35		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
4 of 11	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $6.5	 Pride Of America	 2:00.64		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 7	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $3.5	 Sabroso	 2:01.27		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau

6 VERITABLE (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 6 Total: 25-5-5-5 Prize Money: $83,270
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-2-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Absolutely true (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-5-4-2 Last Win: 21/02/25 (88 Days)
Owner: L Moutoussamy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 62	 $*2.8	Torosentado	 2:30.00		  ..........nk...................................Pau
12 of 13	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 62.5	 $7	 Sharp Rise	 2:28.90		  ...... 14½...................................Pau
1 of 9	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 T Blanchouin	 61.5	 $5	 Human Evolution	 2:21.40		  ........ 2½...................Mont De Marsan
11 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 T Blanchouin	 57	 $41	 Dilawar	 2:05.00		  ........ 8¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 14	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 60	 $*2.8	Golden State	 2:09.40		  ........ 1¾...................Mont De Marsan

7 COLGAN SENORA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,217
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Nina senora (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/04/24 (392 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $13	 Lady Kyra	 2:27.20		  ........ 1½.............................Le Mans
2 of 7	 30May24	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 57	 $5	 Bolide Porto	 2:23.79		  ........... 1...............................Nantes
9 of 12	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Brodure	 2:12.92		  ........ 7¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

8 DJHANSY (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,870
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo al fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: No Risk At All Dam: Adhira de beaumont (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/05/24 (364 Days)
Owner: Jj Hamon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	14]	 L Poggionovo	 58.5	 $15	 Natural Gift	 2:32.62		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 L Poggionovo	 55.5	 $17	 Winter Snowfall	 2:48.93		  ......... hd................................ Craon
4 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	13]	 L Poggionovo	 56.5	 $9.5	 Que Bella	 2:47.60		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 9	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 56	 $21	 Some Skye	 1:56.25		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 8	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $23	 Raimondin	 2:19.28		  ........ 4¾...............................Angers

9 MOTION (FR) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 15 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: $20,092
Jockey: L Wolff WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Al jassasiyah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/25 (35 Days)
Owner: D Cengiz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $3.3	 Feed The Flame	 2:14.43		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
0 of 9	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 2:41.51		  ......... 24............................ Deauville
1 of 13	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $8.5	 Massimo Meridio	 2:56.06		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $11	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58	 $4.3	 Nacido	 2:44.60		  ........... 3...............................Evreux

10 GET SET (IRE) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 8 Total: 60-8-7-8 Prize Money: $165,630
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 34-6-3-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: French Navy (UK) Dam: Almarada (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 54-8-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-4-2 Last Win: 21/07/24 (303 Days)
Owner: C Videment

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 52	 $10	 Newlook	 2:41.28		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 16	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 F Veron	 58	 $12	 Pleaseman	 2:27.40		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59	 $9	 Ganass	 2:03.68		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
13 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 56	 $23	 Havoc	 1:57.06		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $6	 Bad Romance	 2:26.64		  ..........nk.............................Le Mans
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11 NEPALAIS (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 48-5-9-3 Prize Money: $144,772
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55.5 Good: 31-2-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Daltiana (FR) J+H: 17-2-4-0 Turf: 21-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-1 Last Win: 11/04/25 (39 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert / L Di Saro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $11	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.51		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	15]	 M Michel	 53.5	 $21	 Hypercore	 1:54.79		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	14]	 M Michel	 53	 $11	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $5	 Nova Ken	 2:08.99		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
12 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	15]	 M Michel	 57	 $29	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

12 EQUUS VINCIT (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 10 Total: 22-5-4-5 Prize Money: $99,425
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 55 Good: 9-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Zoria katiba (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 21-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-2-1 Last Win: 20/04/23 (761 Days)
Owner: T Joire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $3.8	 Let There Be Rock	 2:45.75		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $6.5	 Chelsea Du Ninian	 3:00.55		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 60	 $7.5	 Gaidar	 2:36.50		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
0 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $*4	 Spanish Light	 2:42.70		  ......... 50................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 12	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 59.5	 $5.5	 Prince Des Villes	 2:19.13		  .......... ½...............Senonnes-Pouance

13 MIYALAA (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 13 Total: 14-1-4-0 Prize Money: $32,745
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Rasmiya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 12/08/24 (281 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 60	 $12	 Sillabub	 3:33.84		  ...... 26¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $29	 Que Bella	 2:47.60		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $9	 Venus Oceane	 2:46.12		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 15	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $13	 Massimo Meridio	 2:45.05		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 14	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $8.5	 Melbora	 2:04.00		  ...... 12¾......................Fontainebleau

14 XILOFONO (FR) Trainer: G Elosegui Barrier: 14 Total: 15-4-4-2 Prize Money: $44,715
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 54 Good: 10-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 4-3-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Vadalika (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 14-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 09/03/25 (72 Days)
Owner: A Garcia Ferrer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 R Dubord	 62	 $*1.9	Dayal	 2:31.40		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
2 of 14	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 R Dubord	 59	 $8.5	 Kirby	 2:08.60		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
1 of 10	 09Mar25	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 R N Valle	 58	 $--	 Triton	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½............................... Madrid
3 of 11	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 R Dubord	 59	 $*3.3	Mister President	 2:21.60		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $12	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp

15 REVALITE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 5 Total: 14-3-0-1 Prize Money: $36,344
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Ideechic (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/24 (250 Days)
Owner: J Berthelot/a Jacob

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 D Boche	 59.5	 $8	 Miyalaa	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*4	 Mailie	 2:43.84		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $15	 Que Bella	 2:47.60		  ......... 18...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 15	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $21	 Kliff Bere	 2:39.11		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
13 of 14	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $11	 Cosmic Front	 2:41.88		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville

16 MASAIYA (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-2-2 Prize Money: $25,876
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 54 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Maysiyana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/24 (197 Days)
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $4	 O’wood	 2:03.87		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 56	 $*4.5	Starzo Fal	 1:50.72		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $*1.7	Linaria	 2:36.13		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 15	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $17	 Massimo Meridio	 2:45.05		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 14	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $6.5	 Melbora	 2:04.00		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
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R5 20 May 2025 | Angers | EVENTARD STAKES
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
8:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 513328
	 2	 413
	 3	 013
	 4	 21
	 5	 114313
	 6	 319151
	 7	 111347
	 8	 11217

IRON BIRD
CHARENGO (IRE)
SOLEDAD
WOODY (FR)
AWAITING CHRISTMAS (FR)
FELIX AUX ORMES (FR)
VALMACCA (FR)
BLAZING STAR (FR)

57.5
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

2
6
1
4
3
8
5
7

M GUYON
I MENDIZABAL
S PASQUIER
A POUCHIN
A LEMAITRE
H JOURNIAC
C DEMURO
T PICCONE

C FERLAND
D WATRIGANT
F CHAPPET
L GADBIN
D GUILLEMIN
Y BARBEROT
P COTTIER
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
C
G
C
C
C
F
F

UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�1�-2-4
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 7-�3�-1-2
	10-�3�-1-2
	 9-�3�-1-2
	 5-�3�-1-0

$67,482
$17,496
$19,162
$20,435
$55,072
$45,280
$52,042
$59,600

	5-�1�-0-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 IRON BIRD Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-2-4 Prize Money: $67,482
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-3
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Tempel (FR) J+H: 8-1-2-3 Turf: 9-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 14/10/24 (218 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*1.4	Ghoufrann	 1:37.90		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $*4	 Mimos	 1:35.22		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $3	 Glamis Road	 1:34.41		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4	 Flaming Stone	 1:44.06		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $13	 Better Together	 1:24.25		  ...... 21¼............................ Deauville

2 CHARENGO (IRE) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,496
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: December dawn (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/03/25 (59 Days)
Owner: Ecurie D’haspel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 16	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Eon	 58	 $6.5	 Eponine	 1:38.00		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
1 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $5	 Kai Lung	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 9	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Instant Fragile	 1:36.40		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse

3 SOLEDAD Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $19,162
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Surprise (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/12/24 (153 Days)
Owner: F Bianco/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $9	 Sahlan	 1:31.57		  ......... 15............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58	 $12	 Afogado	 1:18.38		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 57	 $15	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:29.43		  ..........nk.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 WOODY (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $20,435
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Elabela (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (294 Days)
Owner: X Malaviolle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Fort Etna	 1:29.05		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 6	 30Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $8	 Hemevez	 1:11.33		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
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5 AWAITING CHRISTMAS (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 3 Total: 7-3-1-2 Prize Money: $55,072
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Mary christmas (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 7-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/25 (85 Days)
Owner: Uranie Sarl/pegase Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07Sep24	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 C Merille	 57	 $7.5	 Selenien	 1:28.60		  ..........nk...................................Dax
4 of 6	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $15	 Yaroogh	 1:33.31		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Tipinso	 1:37.30		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 C Merille	 59	 $*4.5	Sweet Chop	 1:14.10		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
3 of 5	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $5.5	 Kaadi	 1:12.85		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch

6 FELIX AUX ORMES (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 8 Total: 10-3-1-2 Prize Money: $45,280
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Ma cherie (UK) J+H: 10-3-1-2 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 21/04/25 (29 Days)
Owner: Y Lenoir/jn Bocahut

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 58	 $*3.5	Pastisse	 1:22.76		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 10	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $10	 Silius	 1:39.95		  ...... 12¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 60	 $*4	 Txirimiri	 1:17.00		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 5	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 57	 $10	 Kaadi	 1:12.85		  ........... 8................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 8	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57	 $6	 Nofix	 1:29.43	 	 ....... Lhd.................. Le Lion D’angers

7 VALMACCA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 5 Total: 9-3-1-2 Prize Money: $52,042
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Rivalba (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 17/01/25 (123 Days)
Owner: Gribomont/augustin-normand/sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 60.5	 $4.5	 Yellow Hawk	 1:24.15		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
1 of 5	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $--	 Mehmist	 1:18.07		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Smile For Me	 1:15.01		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $29	 Woodshauna	 1:15.36		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 H Besnier	 60	 $13	 Laith	 1:16.08		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp

8 BLAZING STAR (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 5-3-1-0 Prize Money: $59,600
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Flaming star (FR) J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/10/24 (224 Days)
Owner: G kern

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $26	 Dune	 1:24.00		  ....... Lhd...............................Dieppe
1 of 6	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $*2.5	Hoshiana	 1:10.50		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Une Pointure	 1:15.75		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Eywa	 1:09.11		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 7	 17Mar25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $5.5	 Polyvega	 1:04.23		  ...... 18½.............................Chantilly
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R6 20 May 2025 | Angers | FRANCIS CHENE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 314274
	 2	 053009
	 3	 410216
	 4	 804960
	 5	 205115
	 6	 542100
	 7	 000481
	 8	 414421
	 9	 218314

DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR)
TIMBER LIGHT (FR)
AUCOEURDELANUIT (FR)
ST ELVIRA (FR)
CHIRICCO (FR)
SEPTIMUS (FR)
FAMOSO (FR)
ROI DE L’AIR (GER)
MANA MAHA (FR)

62
60
58.5
58.5
58
58
56.5
56
52.5

3
4
1
8
2
6
5
9
7

R PEHU  1.5 
M MARQUETTE  2.5 
M GUYON
C DEMURO
C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
A WERLE
A MADAMET
N M L DUARTE

C H PLISSON
H PANTALL
M GUARNIERI
A SCHUTZ
M BRASME
M NIGGE
C PAUTIER
C BOUTIN
T NOVAIS

5
4
5
4
4
4
5
5
7

M
H
G
M
G
G
G
H
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	28-�5�-3-2
	17-�3�-2-2
	34-�4�-3-2
	10-�1�-0-1
	15-�2�-3-0
	 9-�1�-1-0
	32-�2�-8-2
	26-�5�-7-3
	34-�4�-6-3

$95,987
$59,521
$75,508
$17,839
$32,823
$19,578
$62,368
$58,987
$59,636

	19-�3�-1-2
	12-�2�-0-2
	23-�2�-3-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	20-�2�-3-1
	11-�2�-5-0
	9-�3�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 3 Total: 28-5-3-2 Prize Money: $95,987
Jockey: R Pehu (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 16-4-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr iron fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-2
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 18-4-2-2 Turf: 24-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 05/12/24 (166 Days)
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 60	 $8.5	 Lauper	 1:31.90		  ..........nk...................................Pau
4 of 12	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $10	 Apax	 1:37.02		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 58	 $15	 Potemkine	 1:20.96		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 R Pehu	 57.5	 $19	 No Limit Dream	 1:39.79		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 11	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 R Pehu	 55.5	 $8	 Star Of The Night	 1:40.45		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

2 TIMBER LIGHT (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 17-3-2-2 Prize Money: $59,521
Jockey: M Marquette (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-2
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Foulognes (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-1 Last Win: 22/11/23 (545 Days)
Owner: S A A Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $10	 Toyotomi	 1:44.56		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 7	 31Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $10	 Kovel	 1:45.05		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 12	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $26	 Ferrari Fever	 1:36.47		  ...... 15½.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $21	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:44.11		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 13	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59	 $5.5	 That’s Life	 1:38.60		  ......... 10.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 AUCOEURDELANUIT (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 1 Total: 34-4-3-2 Prize Money: $75,508
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 21-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-3-1
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Pearl argyle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 13/03/25 (68 Days)
Owner: C Clagluna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $*4	 Thunderheart	 1:37.84		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $15	 True Tedesco	 1:57.05		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 G Sias	 57	 $23	 Cosmo Beau	 1:37.00		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $*4.5	Abelard F	 1:23.68		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $6	 Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

4 ST ELVIRA (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,839
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Virimoon (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (334 Days)
Owner: M Hubner/m Luepschen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 18	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	17]	 F Veron	 51.5	 $51	 Blue Brother	 1:39.61		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 31Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 P Remoue	 62	 $5.5	 Royal Velvet	 1:44.92		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 11	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 59	 $19	 Grand Balcon	 1:38.50		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $51	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $23	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
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5 CHIRICCO (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 2 Total: 15-2-3-0 Prize Money: $32,823
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo black fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Princess bianca (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/04/25 (41 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Melanie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 J Moutard	 61	 $13	 Fou Furieux	 1:18.18		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 60	 $10	 Si Capo Si	 1:17.57		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $7.5	 Rose Academy	 1:26.64		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
1 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 56	 $7	 Ker Welen	 1:39.08		  ......... hd...............................Nantes
5 of 8	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 58	 $*3.8	Marillawood	 1:23.22		  ........ 4¼.............................Le Mans

6 SEPTIMUS (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,578
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Rhenania (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/24 (197 Days)
Owner: Mme C Zass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 58	 $10	 Sitoi	 1:39.42		  ........... 6...............................Angers
2 of 10	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $5	 Zala	 1:49.70		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 13	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $8.5	 Intisar	 1:41.59		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
13 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 60	 $13	 Goguen Spaise	 1:38.24		  ...... 16½.............................Le Mans
10 of 15	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $21	 No Limit Dream	 1:39.79		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau

7 FAMOSO (FR) Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 5 Total: 32-2-8-2 Prize Money: $62,368
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56.5 Good: 15-0-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-3-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Fair west (USA) J+H: 12-2-1-1 Turf: 31-2-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-0 Last Win: 29/04/25 (21 Days)
Owner: P Artigues/c Bleu/p Dauguet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	11]	 A Werle	 57.5	 $29	 Calypso	 1:36.61		  ......... 13.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 55.5	 $15	 Rapido Presto	 1:24.20		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 55	 $13	 Goguen Spaise	 1:38.24		  ........ 1¼.............................Le Mans
8 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 G T De Prevaux	 54	 $15	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 56	 $11	 Rapido Presto	 1:39.74		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

8 ROI DE L’AIR (GER) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 9 Total: 26-5-7-3 Prize Money: $58,987
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 15-1-4-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo chestnut ger h Fav: 8-2-3-1 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-5-0
Sire: Amaron (GER) Dam: Reine galante (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-3-0 Last Win: 07/05/25 (13 Days)
Owner: G Ben Lassin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 58	 $*2.9	Mi C’infilo	 1:53.56	 	 ..........nk.............................. Amiens
4 of 9	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 P Remoue	 60	 $*3	 Grecian Star	 1:40.90		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 P Remoue	 56	 $5.5	 Shark Samurai	 1:39.10		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 13	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 P Remoue	 56	 $*3.8	Loubeisien	 1:36.51		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
1 of 9	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 58	 $*3.3	Fuego Del Amor	 1:54.79		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

9 MANA MAHA (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 7 Total: 34-4-6-3 Prize Money: $59,636
Jockey: N M L Duarte WT: 52.5 Good: 11-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-2
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Sand glory (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 19-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-2 Last Win: 26/03/25 (55 Days)
Owner: A Taboada Ferreira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $*2.5	Great Art	 1:40.52		  ....... Lhd............................Pornichet
8 of 13	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 61	 $8.5	 Essai Transforme	 1:40.13		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 N Lopes Duarte	 57.5	 $4.3	 No Cure No Pay	 1:41.29		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
1 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 N M L Duarte	 59.5	 $5.5	 Zaahir	 1:42.06		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
4 of 16	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 N M L Duarte	 59	 $10	 Hollyhock	 1:39.57		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R7 20 May 2025 | Angers | DAVID D’ANGERS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 442312
	 2	 115301
	 3	 190000
	 4	 204956
	 5	 053340
	 6	 221203
	 7	 704440
	 8	 2
	 9	 203100

CREW DRAGON (FR)
GALILODGE (FR)
JUGANDO (FR)
PIANO BAR (FR)
BID FOR CHESTER (IRE)
TALISMAN TOUCH (FR)
TREVANION (IRE)
BRAVO (SPA)
GIDDY AUNT

61
59.5
59
59
59
58
57.5
57.5
56

1
9
3
5
2
4
7
8
6

P REMOUE  2.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
M GUYON
A BARON
L ROUSSEL
T BACHELOT
J GUILLOCHON
I MENDIZABAL
H LEBOUC

A FOUASSIER
T NOVAIS
D PEDROSA
P DE CHEVIGNY
E D MONFORT
MME AL GUILDOUX
F R MONFORT
G ELOSEGUI
E&G LEENDERS

8
6
5
4
4
8
5
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
SPA
UK

86
--
--
--
80
--
--
--
57

	51-�8�-12-11
	25-�5�-4-3
	30-�6�-0-5
	 8-�1�-2-0
	20-�2�-2-3
	39-�6�-10-5
	14-�1�-0-2
	 1-�0�-1-0
	15-�1�-1-1

$173,153
$67,902
$70,215
$22,898
$54,053
$107,415
$16,060
$2,832
$7,648

	24-�4�-3-5
	11-�3�-2-0
	14-�2�-0-3
	5-�1�-1-0
	7-�0�-1-2
	9-�2�-4-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CREW DRAGON (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 1 Total: 51-8-12-11 Prize Money: $173,153
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 27-4-7-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-3-5
Sire: Poet’s Voice (UK) Dam: Vintage red (FR) J+H: 11-2-2-2 Turf: 39-8-9-9 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-5-5 Last Win: 21/04/25 (29 Days)
Owner: M Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 61.5	 $6	 Everwin	 1:21.67		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Plommee	 58	 $4.5	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:41.04		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
3 of 9	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 L Plommee	 59	 $*3.8	Bonheur Bleu	 1:49.60		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 11	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $3.8	 Yoox	 1:28.68		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 8	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60.5	 $*3.8	Marillawood	 1:23.22		  ....... Lhd.............................Le Mans

2 GALILODGE (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 9 Total: 25-5-4-3 Prize Money: $67,902
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 59.5 Good: 14-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: La dame de grace (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-2 Last Win: 22/04/25 (28 Days)
Owner: D Catalao Da Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 18Aug24	 SSB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 H Mouesan	 62.5	 $--	 El Sokhna	 1:33.03		  ....... Lhd..................... San Sebastian
5 of 9	 27Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 58	 $5.5	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:16.91		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 7	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58	 $9	 Ivory Spring	 1:15.78		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 53.5	 $21	 Times Warrior	 1:22.72		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $--	 Wasachop	 1:07.92		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely

3 JUGANDO (FR) Trainer: D Pedrosa Barrier: 3 Total: 30-6-0-5 Prize Money: $70,215
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 16-3-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-0-3
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Jarada (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 18-5-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 14/09/24 (248 Days)
Owner: Sd Baptista Pereira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 63	 $5.5	 Gerbera	 1:14.80		  ...... 23¾............................ Toulouse
10 of 16	 13Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 M Le Callonec	 64.5	 $26	 Doctor Ron	 1:33.60		  ........... 7...................................Pau
14 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 N M L Duarte	 62	 $21	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:31.90		  ........ 9¼...................................Pau
15 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $19	 Amedras	 1:35.57		  ......... 33................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
16 of 16	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 N M L Duarte	 56	 $41	 Vcte De Jodelet	 1:39.36		  ........ 5¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

4 PIANO BAR (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $22,898
Jockey: A Baron WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Jazz melodie (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/04/24 (392 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Olivier Piraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 A Baron	 57	 $9	 Shamrock Glitter	 1:20.60		  ......... 14.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 A Baron	 57	 $5.5	 River Falls	 1:27.79		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 10	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 A Baron	 57	 $12	 La Mandala	 1:12.73		  ...... 12¾............................ Deauville
5 of 6	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 A Baron	 57	 $13	 Breizh Eagle	 1:41.11		  ...... 16¼...............................Nantes
6 of 11	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 56	 $12	 Crew Dragon	 1:28.68		  ........ 6¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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5 BID FOR CHESTER (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-2-3 Prize Money: $54,053
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Dance bid (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Weightman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 30Sep24	 DWR	turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 W Joyce	 58	 $12	 Sevensees	 1:02.25		  ........ 4¾.lost a position over 100 yards out
3 of 14	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 W Joyce	 53.5	 $21	 Rahmi	 1:29.76		  ........... 4............................. no extra
3 of 15	 22Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 W Joyce	 61	 $12	 Jon Riggens	 1:16.03		  .......... ½..... kept on without threatening
4 of 9	 23Oct24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 W Joyce	 61.5	 $*5	 Mickey The Steel	 1:02.65		  ........... 2..kept on same pace close home
10 of 13	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 56	 $29	 Tomakay	 1:25.88		  ...... 12½.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 TALISMAN TOUCH (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 4 Total: 39-6-10-5 Prize Money: $107,415
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 8-2-3-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-4-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Touch of silk (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 32-4-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-8-3 Last Win: 16/02/25 (93 Days)
Owner: Mme M Margerit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $6.5	 Gold Player	 1:36.24		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 13	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 E Puillet-roda	 61	 $*2.6	Roast Chestnut	 1:35.93		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 E Puillet-roda	 58.5	 $*2.5	Grecian Star	 1:38.70		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
10 of 16	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 54	 $9	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:44.11		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 E Puillet-roda	 59.5	 $7	 That’s Life	 1:38.60		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 TREVANION (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-0-2 Prize Money: $16,060
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Silk bow (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/11/24 (171 Days)
Owner: Mme K George

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 T Courtalon	 62	 $12	 Siete Misterios	 1:58.71		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 61	 $9.5	 Bozzo	 1:38.75		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Fleur De Sel	 1:40.94		  ........ 1¼............................Pornichet
4 of 13	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $*3.3	Claim The Stars	 1:18.49		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 60	 $9.5	 Galik	 1:30.10		  ...... 22¾.........................Saint-Cloud

8 BRAVO (SPA) Trainer: G Elosegui Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,832
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay spa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Noozhoh Canarias (SPA) Dam: Vamos espana (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mare Nostrum C B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 58	 $7.5	 Rapido Presto	 1:23.80		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch

9 GIDDY AUNT Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,648
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Jessie’s spirit (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/10/23 (580 Days)
Owner: G Giddens-davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 06Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $7	 Brian The Snail	 1:09.00		  ...... 11½.............. gradually weakened
3 of 8	 12Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $6.5	 Endless Season	 1:11.86		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
1 of 14	 18Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 W Cox	 55	 $23	 Apache Star	 1:12.54		  ........ 1½................................ran on
11 of 11	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $67	 Anonymous	 1:51.20		  ...... 27¾....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 11	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 56	 $51	 Super Buddy	 1:24.09		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
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R8 20 May 2025 | Angers | CHEVALIER DU F. HANDICAP
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 355132
	 2	 734687
	 3	 649703
	 4	 297312
	 5	 245085
	 6	 003800
	 7	 105312
	 8	 233027
	 9	 280031
	10	 460883
	11	 000653
	12	 340224
	13	 775806
	14	 651051
	15	 315412
	16	 008000

WEMATCH (FR)
DSCHINGIS RANGER (FR)
PHILIPPO (SPA)
GLORIETTE SAN (IRE)
AROWN (FR)
PALAZZO (FR)
RIYAK (FR)
KER WELEN (FR)
BARBATE
LOVE TOO (FR)
EXCESSIVENESS
FORZA SEDACA (FR)
RUE JONAS (FR)
KARAKOY (FR)
KAHOUNA (FR)
DREAM IN NORMANDY (IRE)

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
57.5
57
56
54.5
54
51
51

4
14
16
2
15
8
12
11
5
3
6
9
1
13
10
98

P REMOUE  1 

A MADAMET
N M L DUARTE  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
M MARQUETTE  1.5 
C DEMURO
M GUYON
L BOISSEAU
H JOURNIAC
Y BARILLE
H LEBOUC
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
T BACHELOT
J GUILLOCHON
M FLEURY  2.5 
-- --

A FOUASSIER
M BRASME
T NOVAIS
MME S GAVILAN
L EDON
D SMAGA
N CAULLERY
N LEENDERS
Y BARBEROT
E D MONFORT
PIER MENARD
I RAYBOULD
N PAYSAN
N LEENDERS
MME I MONNIER
C H PLISSON

6
4
5
5
5
4
7
7
5
5
4
8
7
6
7
9

H
H
H
M
H
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
G

FR
FR
SPA
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	30-�6�-5-4
	10-�1�-0-1
	11-�0�-1-1
	23-�2�-7-5
	41-�5�-3-5
	15-�1�-0-4
	55-�6�-7-6
	53-�5�-10-11
	17-�3�-3-3
	14-�1�-0-2
	17-�3�-0-1
	52-�4�-4-6
	47-�5�-4-7
	16-�2�-2-1
	33-�4�-2-3
	65-�8�-4-7

$84,250
$21,999
$19,225
$54,322
$69,483
$39,541
$95,236
$114,660
$50,381
$33,319
$31,480
$73,094
$79,335
$24,087
$46,124
$82,325

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	14-�2�-1-3
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 WEMATCH (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 4 Total: 30-6-5-4 Prize Money: $84,250
Jockey: P Remoue (a1.0) WT: 60 Good: 11-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Tehamana (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 11-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-3 Last Win: 20/02/25 (89 Days)
Owner: M Massard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 59	 $7	 Pentaour	 2:36.90		  ...... 10¼...............................Dieppe
5 of 12	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 A Bourgeais	 62.5	 $9.5	 Nova Scotia	 2:28.91		  ........ 2¼............................Pornichet
1 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Bourgeais	 62.5	 $5	 Brameshot	 3:22.47		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
3 of 13	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 A Bourgeais	 59.5	 $8	 Burlington Arcade	 3:28.77		  ........ 1¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
2 of 11	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 A Bourgeais	 59	 $5	 Bad Romance	 2:36.32		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 DSCHINGIS RANGER (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: $21,999
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Indikova (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/24 (411 Days)
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $23	 Ragnar City	 2:33.30		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 12	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 61.5	 $4.5	 Bibbiena	 2:57.79		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $7	 Foxtrot Zulu	 3:07.00		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 55	 $*7.5	Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $11	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp

3 PHILIPPO (SPA) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 16 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: $19,225
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo chestnut spa h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Sentence (SPA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Finca Cas Sant Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 55	 $8	 Poca Gen	 2:30.50		  ........ 3¼............................ Toulouse
9 of 11	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 57.5	 $4.3	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:30.60		  ...... 10¼...................................Pau
7 of 15	 08Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	16]	 H Mouesan	 59	 $13	 Nantmor	 2:35.18		  ........... 3...................................Pau
0 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 58	 $8.5	 Spanish Light	 2:42.70		  ......... 50................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 16	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	15]	 N M L Duarte	 57	 $9.5	 Hatim	 2:27.70		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse

4 GLORIETTE SAN (IRE) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 2 Total: 23-2-7-5 Prize Money: $54,322
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Roman ridge (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 15-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-4-1 Last Win: 02/04/25 (48 Days)
Owner: Scea Chateau Montlandrie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 08Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $5.5	 Nantmor	 2:35.18		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
7 of 13	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $10	 Sharp Rise	 2:28.90		  ........ 6¾...................................Pau
3 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 55	 $17	 Spanish Light	 2:42.70		  ........Lnk................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 12	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $5.5	 Denisjonh	 2:01.46		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 16	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $8	 Hatim	 2:27.70		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
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5 AROWN (FR) Trainer: L Edon Barrier: 15 Total: 41-5-3-5 Prize Money: $69,483
Jockey: M Marquette (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 17-2-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-2

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Saronsla belle (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-2-3 Last Win: 27/10/23 (571 Days)
Owner: L Edon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 60.5	 $*3	 Lunaticos	 2:13.05		  ........ 7½.............................Le Mans
5 of 9	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 M Marquette	 59.5	 $6	 Vadirum	 2:29.02		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
12 of 14	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 L Plommee	 61	 $5.5	 Prince Des Villes	 2:15.28		  ...... 18¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
8 of 12	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 60	 $13	 Prince Des Villes	 2:19.13		  ........ 3½...............Senonnes-Pouance
5 of 12	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	13]	 M Marquette	 65	 $13	 Alathea	 2:15.15		  ........ 5¾.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 PALAZZO (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-0-4 Prize Money: $39,541
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Pollara (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 28/06/23 (692 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Elag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 7	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Zabeel Light	 1:55.62		  ...... 18¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 60	 $6.5	 Hypercore	 2:18.80		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 61.5	 $11	 Cocktail Dress	 2:17.60		  ...... 13¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
16 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 56	 $26	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  ...... 23¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 56	 $13	 Salt Flake	 2:05.14		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp

7 RIYAK (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 12 Total: 55-6-7-6 Prize Money: $95,236
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 28-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo roan fr g Fav: 6-3-0-2 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Skalya (FR) J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 38-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-5-3 Last Win: 11/04/25 (39 Days)
Owner: P Drioton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Good Gift	 2:25.78		  ...... 22½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 9	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $5.5	 Orlhena	 2:55.56		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 M Michel	 63	 $6.5	 Mandega	 2:21.82		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3.5	Kinematica	 2:18.05		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 12	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 60	 $5.5	 Asriel	 2:07.16		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne

8 KER WELEN (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 11 Total: 53-5-10-11 Prize Money: $114,660
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 59 Good: 26-2-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Pearly empress (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 34-5-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-6-7 Last Win: 28/09/24 (234 Days)
Owner: F Perez Gonzalez/jm Angles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 57	 $7.5	 Saint Etienne	 1:57.61		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 64	 $*4.3	Siete Misterios	 1:58.71		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	16]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $7.5	 I’m A Believer	 1:56.65		  ...... 21¾............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $7	 Chiricco	 1:39.08		  ......... hd...............................Nantes
7 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $6	 Famoso	 1:39.74		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 BARBATE Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-3-3 Prize Money: $50,381
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 6-2-2-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Castellar (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 07/05/25 (13 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Mathieu Offenstadt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 56	 $12	 Tarajal	 2:52.61		  ........... 8.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 15	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 54	 $34	 Kathina	 3:23.43		  ...... 45¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 57	 $29	 Burlington Arcade	 3:28.77		  ........ 8¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
3 of 11	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 55	 $21	 Bad Romance	 2:36.32		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 10	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 D Provost	 56	 $*2.9	Human Evolution	 2:07.44		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

10 LOVE TOO (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-0-2 Prize Money: $33,319
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: La piscine (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/07/22 (1031 Days)
Owner: Ed Ed Monfort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 11Apr24	 AUT	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	  ]	 T Dumouch	 68	 $--	 Dream Rique	 4:37.76		  ........ 4¼............................... Auteuil
10 of 13	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 Y Barille	 56	 $34	 Devil In The Sky	 2:27.10		  ........... 7...............Senonnes-Pouance
8 of 9	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 56	 $19	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:41.04		  ...... 11¾......................Fontainebleau
8 of 12	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 Y Barille	 63.5	 $51	 Great Art	 1:40.91		  ........... 4...............................Nantes
3 of 12	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 Y Barille	 62.5	 $26	 Alathea	 2:15.15		  ........ 4½.................. Le Lion D’angers
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11 EXCESSIVENESS Trainer: Pier Menard Barrier: 6 Total: 17-3-0-1 Prize Money: $31,480
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Papelaine (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 16/08/24 (277 Days)
Owner: Fm Labonne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $34	 Gattopardo	 1:57.80		  ...... 16¾............................ Deauville
10 of 12	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 62.5	 $29	 Kaptain Nordik	 2:29.93		  ...... 39¼............................Pornichet
6 of 10	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 A Vilchien	 63	 $17	 Risuena	 2:30.70		  ........... 7............................Pornichet
5 of 14	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 A Molins	 55	 $29	 Prince Des Villes	 2:15.28		  ........ 2¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
3 of 12	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $9	 Prince Des Villes	 2:19.13		  .......... ½...............Senonnes-Pouance

12 FORZA SEDACA (FR) Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 9 Total: 52-4-4-6 Prize Money: $73,094
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 32-4-3-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Bella vento (UK) J+H: 12-2-2-1 Turf: 37-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-1-2 Last Win: 27/06/24 (327 Days)
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 08Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 55	 $13	 Nantmor	 2:35.18		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
0 of 13	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Tison	 61.5	 $--	 Drip	 2:10.78		  ......... 50............................Pornichet
2 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 61	 $17	 Rocheux	 2:42.20		  ........ 2½..............................Moulins
2 of 13	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 61	 $6.5	 Swiss Money	 2:27.56		  ........ 1¼...............................Angers
4 of 14	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 53	 $9	 Poca Gen	 2:23.90		  ........ 2¼...............................Tarbes

13 RUE JONAS (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 1 Total: 47-5-4-7 Prize Money: $79,335
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 54.5 Good: 17-3-1-3 Track: 6-1-1-1

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-3
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Tauranga (FR) J+H: 13-2-1-5 Turf: 47-5-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-3-4 Last Win: 22/08/24 (271 Days)
Owner: D Huyck/p Devillard/n Paysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $11	 Lunaticos	 2:52.64		  ...... 27¾...............................Nantes
5 of 15	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	15]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $29	 Irtych	 2:05.00		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 15	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 61.5	 $15	 Vega Of Saints	 2:48.75		  ...... 12¾................................ Craon
11 of 11	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	10]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $19	 Bad Romance	 2:36.32		  ...... 15¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 13	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $15	 Swiss Money	 2:27.56		  ........... 4...............................Angers

14 KARAKOY (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 13 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: $24,087
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 54 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Morandi Dam: Kilkee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 23/12/24 (148 Days)
Owner: Mme H Crosnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $13	 Kaleona	 2:42.96		  ........ 3½.......................... Saint-Malo
1 of 15	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	16]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $*5	 Felix Felicis	 2:36.26		  .......... ½................................ Craon
10 of 14	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $6.5	 Drip	 2:26.80		  ...... 22¼............................ Argentan
5 of 15	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 57	 $23	 Vega Of Saints	 2:48.75		  ........ 4½................................ Craon
1 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $15	 Aha	 2:38.68		  ........... 1............................ Deauville

15 KAHOUNA (FR) Trainer: Mme I Monnier Barrier: 10 Total: 33-4-2-3 Prize Money: $46,124
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 51 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo al fonce fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Miss oversea (FR) J+H: 16-4-1-1 Turf: 18-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-2 Last Win: 15/04/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Jn Ritouet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 M Fleury	 60	 $--	 Succuba	 2:13.62		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
5 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 M Fleury	 52.5	 $17	 Atanasio	 2:08.80		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
4 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 M Fleury	 58.5	 $7	 Daysaniya	 2:09.65		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 M Fleury	 56.5	 $*5	 Boken	 2:49.70		  ..........nk...............................Evreux
2 of 14	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 M Fleury	 59	 $12	 Wardama	 2:15.19		  ........... 4.................. Le Lion D’angers

16 DREAM IN NORMANDY (IRE) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 98 Total: 65-8-4-7 Prize Money: $82,325
Jockey: -- -- WT: 51 Good: 24-4-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Ana luna (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-3-4 Last Win: 10/03/23 (802 Days)
Owner: Lr Kambrun-herve/p Ory/n Viot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 10Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 J Nicoleau	 59	 $--	 Palaimon	 2:40.30		  ...... 12¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 K Barbaud	 59	 $29	 Estcourt	 2:37.25		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 60	 $29	 Palmeira Emery	 2:33.14		  ......... 33............................Pornichet
15 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Grosbois	 57.5	 $67	 Kenji	 3:32.76		  ...... 40¼.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 16	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 C Grosbois	 59	 $41	 Um Elnadim	 3:01.65		  ......... 50......................Chateaubriant


